{DAHO COOPERATOR CERTIFICATION FORM (ICCF)

A. The equipment listed on the Idaho ICCF meets all of the minimum requirements found in the idaho Fire
Service Organization Rate Book (FSO Rate Book) for use and operation of the equipment type identified.

B. Failure to accurately classify the equipment type as described in the FSO Rate Book shall result in a
downgrade of typing and a reduction in rate to the type level the equipment meets as set forth in the FSO
Rate Book. Failure of the equipment described herein to meet all FSO Rate Book reguirements, or to
provide the qualified personnel or equipment within 24 hours, will be cause for release and return to point
of hire in pay status.

C. Itis agreed that the hiring entity may inspect the listed equipment and the appropriate training records.
These inspections may be done preseason or at the incident during fire season.

D. A copy of this certification shall be provided to the Finance Section Chief, or their designated
representative, immediately upon arrival at the incident. When the Idaho Cooperator Certification Form
(ICCF) has been completed, no other agreement (or EERA) is necessary.

E. The individuals listed on the Idaho Cooperation Certification Form Resources, Appendix 1 (page 2 of 8),
meet all of the requirements for the position(s) listed in accordance with Naticna! Wildfire Coordinating
Group (NWCG]), National Incident Management System Wildland Fire Qualifications System Guide, PMS
310-1, or NFPA Equivalency, and Idahe EMS License. Operators must possess a valid Driver's License
and have the knowledge, skills, and abilities to operate the type and class of equipment listed herein.

| certify that the equipment and personnel listed herein meet the minimum resource typing standards as shown
in the Idaho Fire Service Organization Rate Book. | hereby certify that | am authorized to sign this Idaho
Cooperator Certification Form.,

Qﬂm Ul W depizrn 55 f/_f le

Fire Chief (Signature) ~ Date '

Neal Lince - Oﬁtm “E Hglﬂgmkl .ASSHLH&-p

Fire Chief Name (Printed)

Robie Creek VFD
Fire Department Name (Printed)
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Idaho Cooperator Certification Form (ICCF)

Resources
Name Qualification(s)/Licenses
(NWCG/NFPA/EMS)
Neal Lince FFT2
Camile Wassom FFT2
Matt Wassom FFT2
Greg Davis FFT2
Dave Grahm FFT2, EMTF
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IDAHO COOPERATOR CERTIFICATION FORM (ICCF)
When the Idaho Cooperator Certification Form (ICCF) has been completed,
no other agreement (or EERA) is necessary.

1. 1DL Area/District/Assaciation
a. Name and Address:
|Idaho Depariment of Lands
Southwest |daho Fire Protection District
8355 W. State St.
Boise, ID 83714

b. Agreement No.:

IDL-610-16-44

. Phone: 208 334-3488

d. FAX: 208 853-6372

2. EFFECTIVE DATES OF
CERTIFICATION

a. Beginning: 81/2016
b. Ending: 12/31/2017

3. FIRE DEPARTMENT

a. Name and Address:
Robie Creek VFD
349 Robie Cr. Rd.
Bolse |D 83716

b.

E-mail Address:

RobieCreekFira @msn.com

Phone (Night):

. Phone (Day): 208 342-2001

Cell Phone: 208 344-3419

4, ORDERING DISPATCH CENTER
BDC

FAX:
5. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS BEING PROVIDED: 6. OPERATING SUPPLIES
B Fully Operated {Includes Personnel & Equipment) & Provided by Incident
O Unoperated (Fersonnsi Costs Billed Seperately)
7. ITEM DESCRIPTION - Provide: Make, Model, Year, VIN, 8. HRLY/DAILY/MILEAGE/SHIFT
License Plate No., and List NWCG Equipment Type BASIS 9. SPECIAL
Minimum )
Description Type Staft Rate Unit
a. 1980 Van Pelt D250 pumper E-101 $175.00 Hr
500 gallon tank,1250 gpm E2 3 .
Vin # 2514-80 $2,450.00( Day/1Shift
Lic# F1847 $4,043.000 Day/2Shift
b. 1968 Jeep Kaiser 2.5 T 6x6 E-120 $69.00 Hr
1200 gallon tank, 450 gpm R
Vin# 04D-43089-0335-0041 ) 1 $970.00| Day/1Shitt | Federal Excess
Lic# F854 $1,601.00| _Day/2Shift
¢. 1968 Jeep Kaiser5 T 6x6 E-121 $92.00 Hr
1200 gallon tank, 150 gpm s3 1 .
Vin# 952414457 $1,288.00 Day/1Shift
Lic3 F1483 $2.125.00 Day/2Shift
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Description

Type

Minimum
Staff

Rate Unit

Special

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

10. SPECIAL PROVISIONS - Hourly rate applies to first and last day not 1o exceed daily rate. When reassigned to another incident Refer 10 “D
Water Handling Equipment Rates” for firstlast day. Chase/Command vehicles, when ordered by the incident, are paid at a Daily Rate with no reduction
for partial days. Number of personnel is the minimum required per operational period. *For operational purposes and or for safety reasons, some
equipment may operale with an additional crew member with the approval of ihe host agency, the additional personnel rate ks $25 per hour or a daily

rate of $350. A Resource Order is required.

11. SIGNATURE OF FIRE CHIEF OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

Camelle 4 (kb

12. SIGNATURE OF FIRE WABDEN OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

13. PRINT NAME AND.TITLE 14. DATE 15. PRINT NAME AMD TITee—" 16. DA
Neal Lince, Fire Chiel [bilh& “?. \L})&m @,q I ’(_D Casper Urbanek, Fire Warden —’_yw_ MFI% 3’/;/301 6
& e
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